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PART-A: Teaching Learning Process

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

% % 60.00%
R . . U0
esponse Response | Satisfaction
85 to 100% 42.11% 855305 | 40:00%
70 to 84% 57.89% oo
55 to 69% 0.00% Remark | 20-00%
30 to 54% 0.00% .

Excellent 0.00%

Below 30% 000% 85 to 100% 70 to 84% 55 to 69% 30 to 54% Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

0, 0,
Response Res;oonse Satisgction 80'00?)
Thoroughly 26.32% £1.58% 60.00%
Satisfactorily 73.68% 40.00%
Poorly 0.00% Remark 20.00%
Indifferentl 0.00%
Won’t teach at)’ all 0.00% Very Good | 0-00% Thoroughly  Satisfactorily Poorly Indiferently Won’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

V) 0,
Response R o Sati f) . 50.00%
esponse atistaction | 44 oo,
Always effective 50.00% 0
: : 87.50% | 3000%
Sometimes effective 50.00% 20.00%
Just satisfactorily 0.00% Remark 10.00%
: ; o 0.00%
Generally ineffective 0.00% Excellent ° Always Sometimes Just Generally Very poor
Very poor ¢ ommunication 0.00% effective effective satisfactorily ineflective  communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

Response R % Sati ofA) i 50.00%

esponse atisraction 40.00%

Excellent 34.21% 79.61% 30.00%

’ . 0 . 0

Very good 50.00% 20.00%
0,

Good 15.79% Remark 10.00%
Fair 0.00%

0.00%

Poor 0.00% Very Good ’ Excellent Very good Good Fair Poor

5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

% % 60.00%
R . . B (]
esponse Response | Satisfaction
Always fair 57.89% 40.00%
Usually fai 3421% 86.84%
sually fair 21% 20.00%
Sometimes unfair 5.26% Remark
i 0.00%
Usually unfair 2.63% Excellent ’ Always fair Usually fair Sometimes  Usually unfair Unfair
Unfair 0.00% unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?




V) 0,
Response R o Sati ?) . 50.00%
esponse atistaction | 44 oo
Every time 28.95%
& 75.00% | 30-00%
Usually 47.37% 20.00%
Occasionally/ Sometimes 18.42% Remark 10.00%
0.00%
Rarely 5.26% Verv Good ’ Every time Usually Occasionally/ Rarely Never
Never 0.00% i Sometimes
7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, field visit opportunities for students.
0, 0,
Response R % Sati ? i 50.00%
—— ;SSI;(;I;/S‘S atisfaction | 0 oo
e(i - N 10/0 70.39% ) 20:00%
o 7 20.00%
4 0,
Sometimes 13.16% Remark 10.00%
Rarely 13.16%
Very Good | 0:00% Regular] oft Someti Rarel N
Never 2.63% egularly en ometimes arely ever
8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and emotional growth.
V) 0,
Response R y nse | Sati ?} tion | 0%
__ esponse | Satisfaction | o
Significantly 31.58%
Very well 50.00% TB29% ) 2000%
ery we . 0 20.00%
0
Moderately 18.42% Remark 10.00%
Marginally 0.00%
Very Good | 000% ignificant] 1 derate] inall all
Not at all 0.00% Significantly Very wel Moderately Marginally Not at
9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
% % 40.00%
R . . U7
esponse Response | Satisfaction
0,
Strongly agree 31.58% 75.66% 30.00%
Agree 39.47% oo 20.00%
Neutral 28.95% Remark 10.00%
Disagree 0.00%
- Very Good | 0:00% Strongl A ! Di Strongly di
Strongly dlsagree 0.00% trongly agree gree Neutral isagree trongly disagree

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme outcomes and review the course

syllabus in the class.

0, o
Response % . % . 60.00%
Response | Satisfaction
Every time 28.95% 40.00%
Usuall 52.63% 77.63%
Y 22 20.00%
Occasionally/ Sometimes 18.42% Remark
0 0.00%
Rarely 0.00% VCI'y Good ’ Every time Usually Occasionally/ Rarely Never
Never 0.00% Sometimes
11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
% % 60.00%
R . . U0
eSPOnse Response | Satisfaction
Every time 31.58% 40.00%
Usuall 57.89% 79.61%
sually .89% 20.00%
Occasionally/ Sometimes 7.89% Remark
0 0.00%
Rarely 2.63% Very Good ’ Every time Usually Occasionally/ Rarely I don't have a
1 don't have a Mentor 0.00% Sometimes Mentor
12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
V) 0
Response R o Sati ? . 50.00%
esponse atistaction | 44 oo
Every time 42.11%
83.55% | 30-00%
Usually 50.00% 20.00%
Occasionally/ Sometimes 7.89% Remark 10.00%
0.00%
Rarely 0.00% Very Good ’ Every time Usually Occasionally/ Rarely Never
Never 0.00% Sometimes




13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges.

Response % . % . 60.00%
Response | Satisfaction

Full 31.58% %

y 0 78.95% 40.00%
Reasonably 57.89%

Partially 5.26% Remark 20.00%
Slightl 5.26%

=Y Very Good | 0:00% ) .
Unable to 0.00% Fully Reasonably Partially Slightly Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

0 0,
Response % . ? . 50.00%
Response | Satisfaction | 44 000,
Every time 36.84% 0

80.26% | 3000%
Usually 50.00% 20.00%
Occasionally/ Sometimes 10.53% Remark 10.00%
0.00%

Rarely 2.63% Very Good ’ Every time Usually Occasionally/ Rarely Never

Never 0.00% Sometimes

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality improvement of the teaching
learning process.

% %
R 0 ]60.00%
esponse Response | Satisfaction
Strongly agree 34.21% 80.26% 40.00%
Agree 52.63%

Neutral 13.16% | Remark [ 20-00%

Disagree 0.00% )
: Very Good | 0.00% , ,
Strongly disagree 0.00% Strongly agree Agree Neutral Disagree  Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative learning and problem solving
methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

% %

R . . 50.00%
esponse Response | Satisfaction 20 00;
To a great extent 34.21% 79.61% e
. 30.00%
Moderate 50.00% ’ °
20.00%

Some what 15.79% Remark
- 10.00%

Very little 0.00%
Very Good | 0.00% .
Not at all 0.00% To a great extent ~ Moderate Some what Very little Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

% o 60.00%
R . . L0%
eSponse Response | Satisfaction

Strongly agree 31.58% 40.00%

78.95% ’
Agree 55.26%

Neutral 10.53% Remark 20.00%
Disagree 2.63%

- Very Good 0.00% i i
Strongly disagree 0.00% Strongly agree Agree Neutral Disagree  Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability skills to make you ready for the worl

% % 60.00%

R . . . ()

esponse Response | Satisfaction
To a great extent 31.58% 40.00%

£ 80.26% &

Moderate 57.89%

Some what 10.53% Remark 20.00%

Very little 0.00% 0.00%

Not at all 0.00% ’ To a great extent ~ Moderate Some what Very little Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching.

Response % %
P Response | Satisfaction || 5 00
Above 90% 36.84% %
0 0 77.63% 40.00%
70 — 89% 44.74% 30.00%
50 - 69% 13.16% | Remark | 20-00%
L]

10 nno/s




10.00%

E

30-49% 2.63%

Very Good | 0.00%

Below 29% 2.63%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

0 0,
Response Res/oonse Satisgction 20.00%
P 40.00%
Strongly agree 42.11%
A 47.37% 81.58% ] 20.00%
gree .37% e
0,
Neutral 5.26% Remark 10.00%
Disagree 5.26%
£ - Very Good | 0-00% ; A Neutral DI
Stl‘Ol’lgly dlsagree 0.00% Strongly agree gree eutral isagree

Above 90% 70 — 89% 50 - 69% 30 - 49%

Below 29%

Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience in your institution.

(Observation/Suggestion may also be a review of any course content of the syllabus/ Content you would have wished to learn).

1 More practical knowledge
Video lectures instead of online
Teachers should held quiz for all subjects time to time and on one unit at a time after completion of a unit

Learning course of Programming language like ¢ ct++ python should be taken
Please give Internship opportunity to students
Logical way of teaching

~N N bW DN

Please make online class better

PART-B: Institutional Facilities and Support
1 Adequacy of Laboratory facilities (Space/Ventilation/number of set-ups)

Response % %
P Response | Satisfaction | 50 oo,
Excellent 31.58% 0
77 89% 40.00%
Very Good 34.21% 30.00%
Good 28.95% | Remark [ 20.00%
0,
Fair 2.63% 10.00%
Very Good 0.00% "
Poor 2.63% Excellent Very Good Good Fair Poor
2 Mechanism and approach to provide exposure to external world through Field Visit, Guest Lectures
Response % 70
P Response | Satisfaction | 50 o0,
Excellent 26.32% %
— 784295 | 000%
Very Good 47.37% 30.00%
Good 21.05% Remark 20.00%
Fair 263% | oo e
Poor 2.63% ery oo .0 Excellent Very Good Good Fair Poor
3 Infrastructure (Furniture/Black Board/Illumination/Fans/Flooring etc.)
Response % %
P Response | Satisfaction | 50 oo
Excellent 28.95% 0
7737% | 0%
Very Good 36.84% 30.00%
Good 28.95% | Remark [ 20-00%
0,
Fair 2.63% 10.00%
Very Good 0.00% .
Poor 2.63% Excellent Very Good Good Fair Poor
Overall approach and commitment of the Department towards providing quality Technical and Professional
Education.
Response % %
Response | Satisfaction | 54 00,
Excellent 23.68% o
77.89% 40.00%
Very Good 50.00% 30.00%
Good 21.05% Remark | 20.00%
Fair 2.63% 10.00%
Very Good | 0.00% .
Poor 2.63% Excellent Very Good Good Fair Poor




5 Mechanism and approach to deal with students/parents grievances

=]

10

1

o

Response % o
P Response | Satisfaction | 50 o0,
Excellent 26.32% %
—— 77.89% | H000%
Very Good 44.74% 30.00%
Good 23.68% | Remark [ 20.00%
10.00%
Fair 263% | oo oo
Poor 2.63% ery oo o Excellent Very Good Good Fair Poor
6 Students Guidance and mentoring facilities
Response % K
P Response | Satisfaction | 50 oo
Excellent 28.95% %
7137% | 2000%
Very Good 39.47% 30.00%
Good 23.68% Remark | 20:00%
0,
Fair 5.26% 10.00%
Very Good | 0.00% _
Poor 2.63% Excellent Very Good Good Fair Poor
Auvailability of modern instruments and arrangements/facilities to provide hands on experience
V) 0,
Response o . 0 .
Response | Satisfaction | 50 oo,
Excellent 28.95% %
— 79.47% | H000%
Very Good 44.74% 30.00%
Good 23.68% Remark 20.00%
10.00%
Fair 0.00% | oo
Poor 2.63% ery oo '0 Excellent Very Good Good Fair Poor
Library Facility
Response % %
P Response | Satisfaction | 50 oo
Excellent 21.05% %
0 75.26% 40.00%
Very Good 44.74% 30.00%
Good 26.32% Remark | 20:00%
0,
Fair S26% | Py
Poor 2.63% ery bioo - Excellent Very Good Good Fair Poor
Sports Facility
Response % 7o
P Response | Satisfaction | 50 0o,
Excellent 21.05% %
1 7158% | 000%
Very Good 34.21% 30.00%
Good 31.58% Remark | 20.00%
0,
Fair 8% | 1832 ;
Poor 5.26% ery oo o Excellent Very Good Good Fair Poor
Canteen Facility
Response % %
P Response | Satisfaction | 50 o9
Excellent 26.32% 0
1 75.79% | H00%
Very Good 36.84% 30.00%
Good 28.95% Remark | 20-00%
Fair 5.26% Verv Good lggg;
Poor 2.63% ery oo e Excellent Very Good Good Fair Poor
Transport Facility
Response % o
P Response | Satisfaction | 50 oo,
Excellent 21.05% 0
75.79% | 00%
Very Good 50.00% 30.00%
Good 18.42% Remark | 20.00%
0,
Fair 7.89% 10.00%
Vawr (and N nnos




Poor | 2.63% very booa v Excellent Very Good Good Fair Poor
12 Internet Facility
Response % %
P Response | Satisfaction | s oo,
Excellent 23.68% 0
69.47% | 4000%
Very Good 26.32% 30.00%
Good 28.95% Remark 20.00%
Fair 15.79% Good lgggzo
Poor 5.26% 00 ' ’ Excellent Very Good Good Fair Poor
13 Sanitation Facility
Response % %
P Response | Satisfaction | 50 oo,
Excellent 28.95% 0
75.26% | 40:00%
Very Good 31.58% 30.00%
Good 28.95% Remark | 20.00%
0,
Fair 8% | lggg ;
Poor 2.63% ery oo ’ ’ Excellent Very Good Good Fair Poor
14 First Aid Facility
Response % %
P Response | Satisfaction || 50 002
Excellent 31.58% 40.00%
77.37%
Very Good 36.84% 30.00%
Good 21.05% | Remark | 2000%
- 10.00%
Fair 7.89% 0.00%
Poor 2.63% Very Good ’ Excellent Very Good Good Fair Poor
15 Security Facility
Response % %
P Response | Satisfaction | 50 ogo
Excellent 26.32% 0
75.79% 40.00%
Very Good 36.84% 30.00%
Good 28.95% Remark | 20.00%
0,
Fair 5.26% 10.00%
Very Good | 0.00% :
Poor 2.63% Excellent Very Good Good Fair Poor
16 Drinking Water
Response % %
P Response | Satisfaction | 50 o0,
Excellent 23.68% %
7421% | 1000%
Very Good 36.84% 30.00%
Good 28.95% Remark | 20-00%
Fair 8% | lggg;
Poor 2.63% ery oo .0 Excellent Very Good Good Fair Poor
Suggestions-
1 No suggestions

J

Prof. Yogesh S. Sharma

Feedback Incharge

et~

Dr. Abhay R. Kasetwar
Head of Department
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PART-A: Teaching Learning Process

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

V)
Response % Response Sati ? " 50.00%
atisfaction | o 00,
85 to 100% 48.89%
. 44449, 85.56% 30.00%
70 to 84% 44% 20.00%
0, 0,
55 to 69% 6.67% Remark 10.00%
30 to 54% 0.00%
; - Excellent 0.00% 85t0100%  701084%  55t069%  30t054%  Below 30%
Below 30% 0.00% 0 100% 0 o 0 07% 0% clow U7
2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
0
Response % Response Sa tist{zlc tion 60.00%
Thoroughly 40.00% 82,209 40.00%
Satisfactorily 53.33%
Poorly 2.22% Remark | 20:00%
Indifferentl 4.44%
Y Very Good | 0-00% . . . ;
Won'’t teach at all 0.00% Thoroughly Satisfactorily Poorly Indiferently Won’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

% 0
R % Response . . 60.00%
csponse o Resp Satisfaction

Always effective 55.56% 40.00%
Someti ffecti 26.67% 82.78%

ometimes effective . (1] 20.00%
Just satisfactorily 11.11% Remark

: B 0.00%

Generally ineffective 6.67% Very Good ° Always Sometimes Just Generally Very poor
Very poor communication 0.00% effective effective satisfactorily ineflective  communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

% 0
0 60.00%
Response % Response Satisfaction
Excellent 26.67% 40.00%
~ 1 75.000% | 400
Very good 53.33%
Good 13.33% | Remark | 20:00%
Fair 6.67%
0.00%
Poor 0.00% VCI'y Good Excellent Very good Good Fair Poor

5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
% 50.00%

R % R . .
esponse % Response Satisfaction | 40 0994
Always fair 48.89%
. - 82.2205 | 30-00%
Usually fair 35.56% 20.00%
Sometimes unfair 11.11% Remark 10.00%
i 0.00%
Usually unfair 4.44% Very Good ° Always fair Usually fair Sometimes Usually unfair Unfair
Unfair 0.00% unfiir

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?




0,
Response % Response Sati f/.o . 50.00%
atistaction | 44 oo,
Every time 31.11% 73.33% 30.00%
Usually 42.22% 20.00%
Occasionally/ Sometimes 15.56% Remark 10.00%
0.00%
Rarely 11.11% Very Good ° Every time Usually Occasionally/ Rarely Never
Never 0.00% i Sometimes
7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, field visit opportunities for students.
0,
Response % Response Sati t{o i 50.00%
atisfaction | o 00
Regularly 35.56%
- 72.78% 30.00%
Often 44.44% 30.00%
1 V)
Sometimes 4.44% Remark 10.00%
Rarel 6.67%
. Very Good | 0-00% Regularl of Someti Rarel N
Never 8.89% egularly en ometimes arely ever
8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and emotional growth.
% 0
R % R ) ) 60.00%
esponse % Response Satisfaction
Significantly 26.67% 24.44% 40.00%
Very well 51.11%
Moderately 15.56% Remark 20.00%
Marginally 6.67%
Very Good | 0-00% ignificant] 1 | inall 1l
Not at all 0.00% Significantly Very wel Moderately Marginally Not at al
9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
0,
Response % Response Sati ?) i 50.00%
sfaction | 0 00
Strongly agree 33.33%
A 46.67% 77:22% | 3000
gree Al 20.00%
0,
Neutral 15.56% Remark 10.00%
Disagree 4.44%
£ - Very Good 0.00% I ) 5
Strongly dlsagree 0.00% Strongly agree Agree Neutral Disagree  Strongly disagree

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme outcomes and review the course

syllabus in the class.
0,
Response % Response Sati ?) i 50.00%
o atisfaction | 44 00,
Every time 7.78%
. 78.33% | 30-00%
Usually 44.44% 20.00%
Occasionally/ Sometimes 11.11% Remark 10.00%
0 0.00%
Rarely 6.67% Very Good ° Every time Usually Occasionally/ Rarely Never
Never 0.00% Ty Sometimes
11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
o
Response % Response Sati ? . 50.00%
atistaction | 44 ggo,
Every time 46.67%
81.11% | 3000%
Usually 37.78% 20.00%
Occasionally/ Sometimes 8.89% Remark 10.00%
o 0.00%
Rarely 6.67% Very Good ’ Every time Usually Occasionally/ Rarely I don't have a
I don't have a Mentor 0.00% Sometimes Mentor
12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.
o
Response % Response Sati ? . 50.00%
atisfaction | 44 oo,
Every time 46.67%
81.67% | 3000%
Usually 40.00% 20.00%
Occasionally/ Sometimes 6.67% Remark 10.00%
0.00%
Rarely 6.67% Verv Good ’ Every time Usually Occasionally/ Rarely Never
Never 0.00% v Sometimes




13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges.

% 0
R 0 Yo | 40.00%
esponse % Response Satisfaction
Fully 40.00% 4449 30.00%
Reasonably 33.33% e 20.00%
Partially 13.33% Remark 10.00%
Slightly 11.11%
Very Good | 0.00% . .
Unable to 2.22% Fully Reasonably Partially Slightly Unable to
14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
0,
Response % Response . ? . 50.00%
Satisfaction | 49 002
Every time 28.89% 12.20% 30.00%
Usually 44.44% 20.00%
Occasionally/ Sometimes 15.56% Remark 10.00%
0.00%
Rarely 8.89% Very Good ° Every time Usually Occasionally/ Rarely Never
Never 2.22% Y Sometimes

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality improvement of the teaching

learning process.

%
0,
Response % Response Satisfaction
Strongly agree 33.33%
=Y "~ 76.67%
Agree 44.44%
Neutral 17.78% Remark
Disagree 4.44%
- Very Good
Strongly disagree 0.00%

50.00%
40.00%
30.00%
20.00%
10.00%

0.00%

Strongly agree Agree Neutral Disagree  Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative learning and problem solving
methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

%
0
Response % Response Satisfaction
To a great extent 33.33%
77.22%
Moderate 48.89%
Some what 11.11% Remark
Very little 6.67% Verv Good
Not at all 0.00% ery oo

50.00%
40.00%
30.00%
20.00%
10.00%

0.00%

Moderate Some what Very little Not at all

To a great extent

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

Response % Response Sa tisot{;c tion
Strongly agree 33.33%
Aggi’eeg 42.22% 7444%
Neutral 15.56% Remark
Disagree 6.67%
Strongly disagree 2.22% Very Good

50.00%
40.00%
30.00%
20.00%
10.00%

0.00%

Strongly agree Agree Neutral Disagree  Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft

skills, life skills and employability skills to make you ready for the world

%

Response % Response . . 50.00%
Satisfaction 40.00%
To a great extent 35.56% 77 78% 30.00%
. 0 . o
M .899
oderate 48.89% 20.00%
0
Some what 8.89% Remark 10.00%
1 )
Very little 4.44% 0.00% :
Not at all 2.22% To a great extent ~ Moderate Some what Very little Not at all
19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching.
0,
Response % Response . /o .
Satisfaction || 50 00
Above 90% 35.56% o
o (! 72229 40.00%
70 - 89% 35.56% 30.00% . .
— 699 0 20.00%
50 - 69% 15.56% Remark N o




30-49%

8.89%

Below 29%

4.44%

Very Good

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning pro

Response % Response Sa tisot{;c tion
Strongly agree 35.56%
Aggi’eeg 42.22% 76-67%
Neutral 15.56% Remark
Disagree 6.67%
Strongly disagree 0.00% Very Good

10.00% - - - -
0.00%

Above 90% 70 — 89% 50 - 69% 30 -49% Below 29%

cess in your institute is very good.

50.00%
40.00%
30.00%
20.00%
10.00%

0.00%

Strongly agree Agree Neutral Disagree  Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience in your institution.
(Observation/Suggestion may also be a review of any course content of the syllabus/ Content you would have wished to learn).

1 Good network connectivity, learning about new technologies and developments.

Should give the proper platform to attend the class and provide proper notes on Moodle
The faculties are very supportive and they are continuously encourage us to learn new things.

Because of online teaching number of lecture per day should be reduced. So that
I had observed that the practicals are going so good that we are interacting online with teachers and they are doing there job
If institute could find a way for doing oftline practicals, that would be helpful.

My class has never been to any field visit yet. Why is that?
Attend classes on online platform is not easy. There are mostly voice issues and much more. Especially during bad weather the

Some more examples and different type of them will help and also extra classes regarding some topics.

2
3
4 All content of learning subject are satisfactory
5 Give special attention towards weak students
6  Wished to have a programming language.
7  1)Improve presentation
2)Better notes
8
Students don't lose their interests.
? best for us...so thank you so much.
10
connectivity is low.
11 Course should be updated.
Information regarding new technology should be shared
12
13 1. More interaction with students
2. Skill learning classes
14

The only suggestion I can give is focus on learning not of theory.

PART-B: Institutional Facilities and Support

1 Adequacy of Laboratory facilities (Space/Ventilation/number of set-ups)

%
Response % Response . .
Satisfaction | 50 00%
Excellent 24.44% 0
0 73.33% 40.00%
Very Good 46.67% 30.00%
Good 6.67% Remark 20.00%
0,
Fair 5.56% | oo s
Poor 6.67% ery oo e Excellent Very Good Good Fair Poor
2 Mechanism and approach to provide exposure to external world through Field Visit, Guest Lectures
0,
Response % Response . ?’ .
Satisfaction | 50 oo,
Excellent 28.89% %
T 7333y, | H000%
Very Good 40.00% 30.00%
Good 8.89% Remark 20.00%
Fair 13.33% 10.00%
Very Good 0.00% -
Poor 8.89% Excellent Very Good Good Fair Poor
3 Infrastructure (Furniture/Black Board/Illumination/Fans/Flooring etc.)
0,
Response % Response . ?0 .
Satisfaction 50.00%
Excellent 24.44% %
0 75.56% 40.00%
Very Good 48.89% 30.00%
o 20.00%
Good 1333% | Remark | 200% [




Fair

6.67%

Poor

6.67%

Very Good

10.00%
0.00%

N N N .

Overall approach and commitment of the Department towards providing quality Technical and Professional

Education.
Response % Response %
Satisfaction
Excellent 28.89% 73.78%
Very Good 37.78% e
Good 13.33% Remark
Fair 13.33%
Very Good
Poor 6.67%

50.00%
40.00%
30.00%
20.00%
10.00%

0.00%

5 Mechanism and approach to deal with students/parents grievances

Response % Response Sa tisof/‘:lc tion
Excellent 24.44%
74.67%
Very Good 46.67%
Good 11.11% Remark
Fair 13.33%
Poor aaav, | Very Good
6 Students Guidance and mentoring facilities
Response % Response Sa tis?:w tion
Excellent 28.89% 75.56%
Very Good 40.00%
Good 15.56% Remark
Fair 11.11%
Poor 4.44% Very Good

Response % Response Sa tisof{;.c tion
Excellent 26.67% 25.11%
Very Good 42.22%
Good 15.56% Remark
Fair 11.11%
Poor aaav, | ey Good
8 Library Facility
Response % Response Sa tisof/zlc tion
Excellent 26.67%
74.22%
Very Good 42.22%
Good 11.11% Remark
Fair 15.56%
Poor Gaay, | e Good
9 Sports Facility
Response % Response . % .
Satisfaction
Excellent 20.00% 68.44%
Very Good 37.78%
Good 17.78% Remark
Fair 13.33%
Poor 11.11% Good
10 Canteen Facility
Response % Response Sa tisot{;c tion
Excellent 26.67% o Ao

50.00%
40.00%
30.00%
20.00%
10.00%

0.00%

50.00%
40.00%
30.00%
20.00%
10.00%

0.00%

7 Auvailability of modern instruments and arrangements/facilities

50.00%
40.00%
30.00%
20.00%
10.00%

0.00%

50.00%
40.00%
30.00%
20.00%
10.00%

0.00%

50.00%
40.00%
30.00%
20.00%
10.00%

0.00%

50.00%
40.00%

Excellent Very Good Good Fair Poor

Excellent Very Good Good Fair Poor
Excellent Very Good Good Fair Poor
Excellent Very Good Good Fair Poor

to provide hands on experience
Excellent Very Good Good Fair Poor
Excellent Very Good Good Fair Poor
Excellent Very Good Good Fair Poor
[ ]



12.4470

Very Good 40.00% 30.00%
Good 11.11% Remark 20.00%
Fair 133%% [ lgggj
Poor 8.89% ery oo R Excellent Very Good Good Fair Poor
11 Transport Facility
0
Response % Response Sati ? .
atisfaction || 50 ogos
Excellent 22.22%
1 7156 | 40-00%
Very Good 42.22% 30.00%
Good 13.33% Remark 20.00%
0,
Fair 15.56% | lgggj
Poor 6.67% ery oo ’ ’ Excellent Very Good Good Fair Poor
12 Internet Facility
o %
Response % Response Satisfacti
atistaction || 50 0o,
Excellent 24.44% 0
0 71.56% 40.00%
Very Good 35.56% 30.00%
Good 22.22% Remark || 20.00%
Fair B89% | o lggg;
Poor 8.89% ery oo R Excellent Very Good Good Fair Poor
13 Sanitation Facility
0,
Response % Response . ?’ .
Satisfaction | 50 oo
Excellent 17.78%
> 69.78% | 40-00%
Very Good 40.00% 30.00%
Good 22.22% Remark 20.00%
0,
Fair 13.33% 10.00%
Good 0.00%
Poor 6.67% Excellent Very Good Good Fair Poor
14 First Aid Facility
o %
Response % Response Satisfacti
atistaction || 50 0o
Excellent 22.22% 0
0 73.78% 40.00%
Very Good 46.67% 30.00%
Good 15.56% Remark || 20.00%
Fair 8.89% 10.00%
Very Good 0.00% .
Poor 6.67% Excellent Very Good Good Fair Poor
15 Security Facility
%
0,
Response % Response Satisfaction | 5,000
Excellent 28.89% 0
> 4.67% | 4000%
Very Good 37.78% 30.00%
Good 15.56% Remark 20.00%
0,
Fair 133%% [ 1223;
Poor 4.44% ery 0o ' ° Excellent Very Good Good Fair Poor
16 Drinking Water
o %
Response % Response . .
Satisfaction | 50 00%
Excellent 22.22% %
> 72899 | 4000%
Very Good 42.22% 30.00%
Good 17.78% Remark 20.00%
0,
Fair 13.33% 10.00%
Very Good | 0.00% _
Poor 4.44%, Excellent Very Good Good Fair Poor

Suggestions-

1

Use better graphics and visual media to engage students well.
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